
! L.lt- | ,r-

STATE TIFE
lxs0illtct cotmil 0x 0F Pallstlr
LAHORE ZONE (CENTRAL)

Dated:14-03-2023

The Deputy Director
Public Procurement Regulatory Authority,

First Floor, FBC BuildinB,

G-5/2, lslamabad.

Dear 5ir

Sub: - CORRIGENDUM oF EVALUAToN REsuLTs FENpER # o6/tzcl20221

Please refer the Evaluation Results of our Tender No. O6/LZC/2OZZ,

TS # TS499305E uploaded on the website ofPPRA vide EV49jl19 dated 13-03-2023.

. Results are instead of Final Evaluation Results.

. Title of Procurement is

of Laptop and Computers.

You are requested to correct the evaluation results as mentioned above at the earliest and

oblige.

You are requested to please advertise the corrigendum along with original on the website

of PPRA at the earliest.

Ihanking you,

Yours sincerely,

Elnt

a)

1

2

-{-',-x
lmran Asdhar Butt
Manager /(lncharge P&GS)

(-Q 3)t) 4 & ?

;

STATE LIFE SOUARE. ,l-GHAzl ILM.UDOIN SHAHEED ROAD, LAHORE'54000 PAKISTAN

PHONES: 9921026,1-6s-66 UAN: 111-555$88 FAx: (042) 99210290

6

ln the subject upload, unfortunately there are two mistakes.

ical E' '!a



TECHNICAL EVALUATION REPORT 
(As Per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 2004) 

 
1. Name of Procuring Agency:  State Life Insurance Corporation of Pakistan 
2. Method of Procurement:  Single Stage – Two Envelope Procedure 
3. Title of Procurement:                          Procurement of Laptops and Personal Computer for Field 

at Central Zone Lahore  
4. Tender Inquiry No :   Tender Notice # 06/LZC/2022 
5. PPRA Ref. No. (TSE)   TS499305E 
6. Date & Time of Bid Closing:  18-01-2023 at 10:30 a.m 
7. Date & Time of Bid Opening: 18-01-2023 at 11:00 a.m 
8. No of Bids Received:   One (01) 
9. Criteria for Bid Evaluation:  Most Advantageous Bid 
10. Details of Bid(s) Evaluation:  Following are the details of technical bid evaluation: 

 
 

  Rule/Regulation/SBD*/Policy/ 

               Name of Bidders Technical Marks  
(if applicable) 

Basis for Rejection /Acceptance 
as   per Rule 35 of PP Rules, 

2004 
   
M/s Wateen Telecom  Qualified Qualified 

 
11. Any other additional/supporting information, the procuring agency may like to share: NIL 
 
 
 
Signature:  (Imran Asghar Butt) 
   Manager / Incharge (P&GS) 
 
Official Stamp: ______________________ 
 
 
 
*Standard Bidding Documents (SBD). 
 

 


	Life13323
	life13323

